Components
Catalogue
2
Contents
Continued on next page
AUTOMOTIVE RELAYS 274 - 313
Selection Guide 274 - 277
G8N-1 278 - 282

Solar & Battery Powered Message Boards
High Automotive Level Stop & Turn Lamps
■ Ordering Information
Colour Standard
Luminance Rank 2 (typ) Rank 2
intensity (typ) Luminant Model
If (20 mA) intensity
Red 630nm 2MDR01-85R1A 6000mcd 6000mcd 2MDR01-85R1A-GH
Orange 608nm 2MDR01-85O1A 4000mcd 4000mcd 2MDR01-85O1A-GH
Yellow 590nm 2MDR01-85Y1A 6000mcd 8000mcd 2MDR01-85Y1A-GH
Green 530nm 2MDR01-85G1A 8000mcd 10000mcd 2MDR01-85G1A-HJ
Bluish Green 503nm 2MDR01-85BG1A 5000mcd 5000mcd 2MDR01-85BG1A-GH
Blue 470nm 2MDR01-85B1A 2,500mcd 3000mcd 2MDR01-85B1A-FG
Note: 1. Infra-red (17°) and Narrow Beam (7°) ultra high visibility models in development
2. All items supplied in anti-static bags (500 per)
3. Leads are silver-tinned as standard
17°
Model Number Legend
2MDR■■ -■■ ■■ 1A-■■
1. Number of Poles
01:    Lead Model
2. Lamp Diameter
85:    8.5 dia.
3. Illumination Colour
R: Red
O: Orange
Y: Yellow
G: Green
BG: Bluish Green
B: Blue
4. Luminous Intensity Rank
■■ : Not Specified
FG: Rank F or G
GH: Rank G or H
HJ: Rank H or J
1 2 3 4
Dominant
wavelength
(d)
Viewing angle
2θ 1/2
Item
918
High Visibility Double Reflection-LED – 2MDR
3.0 3.4 3.8 V If = 20mA
– – 100 µA Vr = 5V
498 503 508 nm If = 20mA
– 501 – nm If = 20mA
– 35 – nm If = 20mA
850 5000 – mcd If = 20mA
– 850 – mlm If = 20mA
– 3.532 – mW If = 20mA
– 194 – lm/W If = 20mA
– 0.0785 – – If = 20mA
– 0.4422 – – If = 20mA
Forward Voltage VF
Reverse Current IR